
ХРОМАТОГРАММА

Название молекулы

Страна происхождения: Непал 2020

%

НАРД

SESQUITERPENE

Nardostachys jatamansi

6,38

6,09

4,01

3,91

3,3


2,73

2,34

2,24

1,77

1,71

1,24

1,09

0,99

0,92

0,77

0,61

0,59

0,55

0,53

0,53

0,47

0,45


0,4

0,16

0,15

0,05

β-gurjunene

allo-aromadendrene

seychellene

eremophilene

6,9-guaiadiene

α-patchoulene

α-gurjunene

7-epi-α-selinene

1-epi-bicyclosesquiphellandrene

α-selinene

β-selinene

β-patchoulene

β-curcumene

cyperene

cuparene

β-elemene

γ-curcumene

β-maaliene

(Z)-α-bergamotene

(Z)-cadina-1(6),4-diene

β-chamigrene

γ-himachalene

β-sesquiphellandrene

daucene

γ-selinene

α-cadinene

valeranone

nootkatone

KETONE 6,33

0,11



Название молекулы %

SESQUITERPENOL

MONOTERPENE

longipinanol

ledol

patchouli alcohol

α-cadinol

widdrol

maaliol

spathulenol

rosifoliol

isospathulenol

viridiflorol

cubebol

carotol

epi-α-bisabolol

gleenol

4,33

2,69

1,15

0,8


0,77

0,65

0,54


0,5

0,47

0,34

0,25

0,23

0,21

0,15

β-pinene

α-pinene

limonene (d)

camphene

sabinene

p-cymene

γ-terpinene

terpinolene

1,8

0,55


0,1

0,02

0,02

0,02

0,02

0,02

OTHER isovalerianic acid 0,23

0,22

0,07

ESTER methyl myrtenate

α-terpineol

terpinen-4-ol

linalool

borneol

0,07

0,04

0,02

0,01

OXIDE 1,8-cineole

MONOTERPENOL


